A.P.N. #	A ptn of 1319-15-000-020		
R.P.T.T.	\$ 7.80		
Escrow No.	20151028- TS/AH		
Title No.	None		
Recording Requested By:			
Stewart Vacation Ownership			
Mail Tax Statements To:			
Walley's P.O.	٩.		
P.O. Box 158			
Genoa, NV 89411			
When Recorded Mail To:			
Barbara Belgard & Carl Porter			
3522 Silverad	o Dr.		
Carson City, N	IV 89705		

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$7.80 Rec:\$18.00
\$25.80 Pgs=5

STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

HUBERT SCHEFFLER and SANDRA L. SCHEFFLER, husband and wife and CATHERINE SCHEFFLER, an unmarried woman

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to

BARBARA BELGARD, an unmarried woman and CARL PORTER, an unmarried man together as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

David Walley's Resort, Canyon Building, Two Bedroom, Inventory ID 17-064-38-01, Genoa, NV 89411. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART, EACH OF WHICH IS DEEMED AN ORIGINAL BUT SUCH COUNTERPARTS TOGETHER CONSTITUTE BUT ONE AND THE SAME INSTRUMENT.

Dated: July 18, 2015	
Hibert Scheller	Dander & Schoffler
Hubert Scheffler	Sandra L. Scheffler
Catherine Scheffler	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Los F	ngeles }
on 07/18/2015	before me, Keith Aichard Klewz Jr, Notary Public (here insert name and title of the officer)
	(here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature /

(Seal)



A.P.N. #	A ptn of 1319-15-000-020		
R.P.T.T.	\$ 7.80		
Escrow No.	20151028- TS/AH		
Title No.	None		
Recording Requested By:			
Stewart Vacation Ownership			
Mail Tax Statements To:			
Walley's P.O.	A.		
P.O. Box 158			
Genoa, NV 89411			
When Recorded Mail To:			
Barbara Belgard & Carl Porter			
3522 Silverad	o Dr.		
Carson City, N	NV 89705		

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

ILL 20 JOIE

Catherine Scheffler

HUBERT SCHEFFLER and SANDRA L. SCHEFFLER, husband and wife and CATHERINE SCHEFFLER, an unmarried woman

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to

BARBARA BELGARD, an unmarried woman and CARL PORTER, an unmarried man together as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

David Walley's Resort, Canyon Building, Two Bedroom, Inventory ID 17-064-38-01, Genoa, NV 89411. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART, EACH OF WHICH IS DEEMED AN ORIGINAL BUT SUCH COUNTERPARTS TOGETHER CONSTITUTE BUT ONE AND THE SAME INSTRUMENT.

Dated: JIMY 219 [30]		
Hubert Scheffler	Sandra L. Scheffler	
i allowing Schollin		

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)
County of STANISCAUS)

On 20 July 2015 before me, Michael L. Cook, Wotaky

(here insert name and title of the officer.)

personally appeared CATHERINE SCHEFFLER

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Muchael & Cook

MICHAEL L. COOK Commission # 2055840 Notary Public - California Stanislaus County by Comm. Expires May 6, 2018

(Seal)

Inventory No.: 17-064-38-01

EXHIBIT "A" (Walley's)

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows:

An undivided 1/1224th interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

ADJUSTED PARCEL G as shown on that Record of Survey To Support a Boundary Line Adjustment recorded on September 20, 2002 in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder as Document No. 0552536, adjusting that Record of Survey recorded April 29, 2002 as Document No. 0540898, pursuant to that Final Subdivision Map LDA #98-05 for DAVID WALLEY'S RESORT, a Commercial Subdivision, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on October 19, 2000, in Book 1000, at Page 3464, as Document No. 0501638, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 3, 2000, in Book 1100, Page 467, as Document No. 0502689, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort recorded September 23, 1998, as Document No. 0449993, and as amended by Document Nos. 0466255, 0485265, 0489957, 0509920 and 0521436, and that Declaration of Annexation of David Walley's Resort Phase III recorded on July 1, 2003 in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder as Document No. 0582120 and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest for one Use Period within a TWO BEDROOM UNIT every year in accordance with said Declaration.

Together with a perpetual non-exclusive easement of use and enjoyment in, to and throughout the Common Area and a perpetual non-exclusive easement for parking and pedestrian and vehicular access, ingress and egress as set forth in Access Easement and Relocation recorded on May 26, 2006, in Book 0506 at Page 10729, as Document No. 0676008; and Access Easement recorded on July 26, 2006, in Book 0706 at Page 9371, as Document No. 0680633, all of Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

A Portion of APN: 1319-15-000-020

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Ass	sessor Pa	arcel Number(s)			FOR RECORD	ER'S OPTIO	NAL USE	ONLY	
a)	_A ptn c	of 1319-15-000-0	20		Document/ins	strument No.		\ \	
b)					Book		_ Page		
c)	•				Date of Reco	rding:			
d)					Notes:				
2. Typ	oe of Prop	perty		_			Total Control of the	\	\
a)	Vad	cant Land	b)	Single	Family Reside	ence			1
c)	Col	ndo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 P	lex		-		-\
e)	Apa	artment Bldg.	f)	Comr	nercial/Industri	al			٧.
g)	Agr	ricultural	h)	Mobil	e Home				1
i)	X Oth	ner Timeshare	:	_	/ /		/		
3. Tot		Sales Price of Pr	operty			\	\$2,000	0.00	
		eu of Foreclosure		alue of	Property) ()	
Ti	ransfer T	ax Value		7			\$2,000	0.00	
R	eal Prope	erty Transfer Tax	Due:			/_	\$7	7.80_	
4. If E		n Claimed:				\vee /			
a.		fer Tax Exemption	•	The state of the s	.090, Section:				
b.	Expla	in Reason for Ex	cemption:	-					
5. Par	rtial Intere	est: Percentage	being trai	nsferre	d: <u>100 %</u>				
NRS 37 be supported by Furtherr may resident pursua addition	75.110 that ported by more, the sult in a part to NE	d declares and act the information by documentation disallowance of enalty of 10% of RS 375.030, the lant owed.	n provided n if calle f any clair the tax de	d is corred upor med ex ue plus	ect to the best n to substanti emption or oth interest at 1%	of their informate the informate the information of the information of the information of the information of their	mation ar ormation ation of a severall	nd belief, ar provided h dditional ta	nd ca nereir x due
Olgile	ature.	Hubert Scheff	fler/	(1)	-/-/	oupdoity.			
/	_	Hubert Gonesi	TO Page State of the last of t		//	• "	Gra	ntee	
Signa	ature:					Capacity:			
		Barbara Belga	ard						
SELI	FR (GF	ANTOR) INFO	RMATIC)N	BUYER (C	SRANTEE)	INFORM	MATION	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Print Name: Hubert Scheffler		Print Name:	Barbara Belgard					
	Address: 4138 Obispo Ave.		Address:		ilverado Dr.				
76.		Lakewood, CA			City/State/Zip			705	
001	DANKID	EDCOMPEOU	ESTING		DDING (mage	ب عمد کا اماداد	iba Calla	Dinio	- <i>)</i>
	pany Nar	ERSON REQU	/acation C			uirea ir not i Escrow No		er or Buyer 28- TS/AH	1
Addre	, ,	3476 Executive P			<u></u>				_
, taare									
City	Car	son City	Office VVa	y 11 10	State:	 NV	Zip 8	39706	